City of Chilliwack

Bylaw No. 5419

A bylaw to amend "Bylaw Notice Enforcement Bylaw 2018, No. 45	73"
---	-----

The Council of the City of Chilliwack in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. This bylaw may be cited as "Bylaw Notice Enforcement Bylaw Amendment Bylaw 2024, No. 5419".
- 2. "Bylaw Notice Enforcement Bylaw 2018, No. 4573" is hereby amended in Schedule "A", by inserting <u>"Public Hearing/Public Information Meeting Procedural Bylaw 2004, No. 3004"</u>, in alphabetical order, as attached.
- 3. Said Bylaw is hereby further amended in Schedule "A", by deleting <u>"Single-Use Item Reduction Bylaw 2021, No. 5062"</u>, in its entirety.

Received first and second reading on the 16th day of July, 2024. Received third reading on the 16th day of July, 2024. Received adoption on the

	Mayor	
Corporate Officer		

"Public Hearing/Public Information Meeting Procedural Bylaw 2004, No. 3004"

			A2	A3	A4
			Early	Late	Compliance
		<u>A1</u>	Payment	Payment	Agreement
Description	Section	Penalty (\$)	Penalty (\$)	Penalty (\$)	Available
Failure to Remove Sign	6(7)	\$500.00	\$490.00	\$510.00	Yes